5.3.00



05-18-2000

101360952

7/4

DATE CARNEL TO 150.	1 31/72)		Parent and Trademark Office	
	RECORDATION FORM			
	PATENTS	UNLY	37861.010100	
To the Honorable Count	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco	ord the attached original do		
	eying Party(jes):	<u> </u>		
	and George E. Scott III	2 Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
		Name:	AtRadio Technologies	
□ Additio-ia	I names of conveying parties attached	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of Con	veyance:	Street Address:	5729 Trowbridge Way	
☑ Assignment☑ Security Ag	**	City, State. Zip:	San Jose, California 95138	
Other:				
Execution Date	April 3, 2000	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached		
4. (a) Patent Apol	ication Number(s):	4 (b) Patent Nu	mbers:	
09/457,728				
If this document is being	g filed together with a new application, the			
execution date of the app				
	☐ Additional Num	bers Attached.		
	ress of Party to whom Corresp <mark>ondence</mark> s Document Should be Mailed	6. Total Number	of Applications and Patents Involved: 1	
Name:	Robert P. Bell	7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	\$40.00	
Address:	Robert Platt Bell & Associates			
	917 Duke Street Alexanoria, Virginia 22314	☐ Enclosed. ☑ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account.	
	-	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		
		8. Deposit Accou	uu Number:	
			PY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and	Signature:			
	my knowledge and betief, the foregoing is true of	nd correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of the	
original docum	ent.			
1_	100			
			— May 3, 2000	
Kobert P. Bell	Registration Number 34,546			
	A CONTROL OF THE SECOND CONTROL OF THE SECON			
		Total r	number of pages including cover sheet: 4	
work/forms' assign/1595, asn				

05/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000046 09457728

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010788 FRAME: 0013

Application of: Daniel Daum et al.	Docket No.: 37861.010100 RPBPC REF: 10.192.001
Serial Number: 09/457,728	Art Unit: 2749
Filing Date: December 10, 1999	Examiner: UNASSIGNED

Title: Substantially Integrated Digital Network and Broadcast Radio Method and Apparatus

WHEREAS, DANIEL DAUM AND GEORGE E. SCOTT III whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Substantially Integrated Digital Network and Broadcast Radio Method and Apparatus (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which the above-captioned Application for United States Letters Patent, filed herewith

WHEREAS, ATRADIO TECHNOLOGIES, whose post office address is 5729 Trowbridge Way, San Jose, California 95138, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer until said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded Assignor under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

PAGE 1 of 2

Application of: Daniel Daum et al.	Docket No.: 37861.010100 RPBPC REF: 10.192.001			
Serial Number: 09/457,728	Art Unit: 2749			
Filing Date: December 10, 1999	Examiner: UNASSIGNED			
Title: Substantially Integrated Radio Method and Apparatus	Digital Network and Broadcast			
Full Name of First or Sole Inventor Daniel T. Daum	Citizenship USA			
Residence Address - Street Trowbridge Way	Post Office Address Street 5729 Trowbridge Way			
City San Jose	City San Jose			
State or Country Zip California 95138	State or Country Zip California 95138			
DATE	SIGNATURE			
Before me personally appeared saidacknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free199 Notary Public	act and deed this and day of			
Full Name of Second Inventor George E. Scott III	Citizenship USA			
Residence Address - Street Meadow Court	Post Office Address Street 7581 Meadow Court			
Gity Dublin	City Dublin			
State or Country Zip California 94568	State or Country Zip California 94568			
DATE (C. 2)	SIGNATURE			
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of 199 Notary Public				

PAGE 2 of 2

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Santa Clara On April - 25 Sec hefore me, Hai R Chai - Altay Public Name and Title of Officer te g. "Jane Doe Notary Public" | personally appeared Daniel T. Daum and George E. Scett III.

personally known to me

X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence

HAE R. CHON
Commission # 1167564
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2002

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Place Not-by Shar Alk .

OP	T	IO۸	IAL
----	---	-----	-----

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent its indulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of At Title or Type of Doci	tached Docum _{ument:}	ent			
Document Date:	No Date		Nu	mber of Pages	, 3 ,
Signeris) Other Tha	n Named Alto 😁	<u>~</u>			·
Capacity(ies) Cla Signer's Name Do Y. Individual Corporate Office Partner - Lim Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Con Other:	which T. Di r Title(s) hited General	r oum and	George 6	Scott W	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb have
Signer is Represent	ıng				

 \hat{x}_{i} , the carbonic property of the participal property of the participal participal \hat{x}_{i} . The participal p

96. No condition of the Association in 930 Delicit. Average 24.1 - 10 disworth, CA 91319 2407 - www.sationalingtary.or

Prod. **No.** 5907

Reorder: Call Tod-Free 1 800-8 ~68

PATENT RECORDED: 05/03/2000 REEL: 010788 FRAME: 0016